### GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

#### ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

#### NOTIFICATION

### Dated Shillong, the 29 November, 2013

NO. SW(S) 169/2009/540 - The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the District Level Vigilance and Monitoring Committee for all districts of the State, in accordance with Rule 17 of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Rules, 1995 with the following members:-

1.	District Magistrate	-	Chairman
2.	Members of Parliament of the District	-	Member
3.	All Members of the State Legislative Assembly belonging to the district	-	Members
4.	Superintendent of Police	-	Member
5.	District Medical & Health Officer	-	Member
6.	Inspector of Schools	-	Member
7	Not more than 5 (five) non-official members belonging to Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes to be nominated by the Chairperson / Members	•	Members
8.	Not more than 3 (three) members from the categories other than Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes having association with Non-Governmental Organizations to be nominated by the Chairperson	•	Members
9.	District Social Welfare Officer	-	Member Secretary

The District Level Committee shall meet at least once in three months. The Committee shall review the implementation of the provisions of the Act, relief and " rehabilitation facilities provided to the victims and other matters connected therewith, prosecution of cases under the Act, role of different officers / agencies responsible for implementing the provisions of the Act and various reports received by the District Administration.

P.w.

P.W. Ingty, I.A.S., Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

# MNo. SW(S) 169/2009/540 -A,

## Dated Shillong, the 29 November, 2013

Copy to-

Sec. 1

1.4

- 1. The P.S. to the Minister In-charge Social Welfare Department for information of the Minister.
- 2. Shri Vincent Pala, Member of Parliament, Lok Sabha.
- 3. Km. Agatha Sangma, Member of Parliament, Lok Sabha.
- 4. Smti Wansuk Syiem, Member of Parliament, Rajya Sabha.
- The P.S. to the Chief Secretary of Meghalaya for information of the Chief 5. Secretary. A11.18
  - 6. The Director, National Commission for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes, Govt. of India, New Delhi.

  - The Deputy Commissioners of all Districts.
    The Superintendents of Police of all Districts.
    Signature of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Sh 9. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong,
  - 10. The District Medical and Health Officers of all Districts.
  - 11. The Inspector of Schools of all Districts.

0 C

12. The District Social Welfare Officers of all Districts.

By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghaiaya, Social Wellare Department.

540